
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/17/25 at
3:05:52 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 05/22/2024 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

25,500  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD F-250

SUPER DUTY LARIAT

VIN: 1FT8W2BT7MEC76785
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/hvqZG4Jq2QaBOADcU2Dcb7Dx7f7tWdpnLmBsn6rhV5dwAUSZn0PZN8K60EavgykGJFK2WzXz57iUho-F0OCf3m2xiLjwCZmfeZCGlFEA48KgjMs16SVX7Nq4sKTnFcBwbiM0uVZtYGMLZr4ofQpiobBACd2Lp5pF1Y1575lED99gByTW3VJy1dfHMcX8qtxqYaSx9zI_2NrwLVt0by-UU6pWFZTFvT73H0HE5mXDICwqskbYSV9iVX7wpkMxtTWt4YD1Dt8H3bPBvZgsIO49qn1GBsRigJIwOOkxjAaxYHTkFOEgXeD1R7lpM6fUZulO3hRN8kRH0mAOe6tXFKZgU9dVHZMKhygui7DU35FOwYQc8LL9RMercBMV6kNdgIkOYz_A14bR.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2021 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 months 1 yr. 3 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Arkansas Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 13,902/yr

Last reported odometer reading 2,165 6,350 25,500

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

02/03/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/09/2021 9 Eby Ford Lincoln
Goshen, IN
574-534-3673
ebyford.com

4.7 / 5.0

141 Verified Reviews

2,058
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/20/2021 55 Dave Syverson Auto
Center
Albert Lea, MN
507-373-1438
davesyverson.com

4.6 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

4,359
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/23/2021 Dave Syverson Auto
Center
Albert Lea, MN
507-373-1438
davesyverson.com/

4.6 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

4,359
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/23/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

08/18/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Meadow, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/30/2021 2,165 Dave Syverson Auto
Center
Albert Lea, MN
507-373-1438
davesyverson.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/gdxZyk9bpG6wAIP1MBPUKcrMqNeYcD4EqEiALn-RbLlnAp0pD7bTw0l0zqht74rn7i0on3ePxTmYf1dVVV7xbOjCBi-DaDDkw8wlBA9_85lwPAguNl9XvCFrvIVcfXAqx1-3UuoP6H-DhaSu5Vvj4Dbi2nabJ7zcVlg83t2ySOhotic8b7AU3kStNcl7Ix_75NYmtIewlzEMUnpCMnCO34jZ4EFewrqd2zRpGlBKuZ7HE5CcC5WDVAGtpaTKCsXLn6oH0thcSyzI4nSUcZSEBDqhMgcXDSAVV8IulWL_PC1mA9oyQlsFNO6SALWlkcE5wySq1vGdYx4OAiIrzmc3tsvHxyxoIvEV4-3czGpd59vpLQfKTdWT6Gnf2HGOGC5xKBGmw7o0gmBYLHs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/VsIa8gvrB7uSRUXdPA4VJLNgD3CwyR5u8TPDEOttcf-r9TwU-6voCV0zGtub8F-xxRiMeY7b55ce_plIWexPIh7UKK4JBkcze7Y24-nYU_jdr2NoYCIr0aKP-WXpG88CbPTNaAjUaJtPfJrn_Uim0h9aj1f2L2v2Pdd0iakllGcfVYvrOLMMGlHYuXvFpOJQD0XgKVNc0_fXVqSr86AuxdXxhMZxC_NLvoBtnI2fVpHxPHVNaJ2tsoxYtd_XwwB8PIKyQ7vNVfGMVeV2cqqkoS_vIxIO7j1SZOnY6edKZohWtLO5mS9ihOYhTMTgKh9QrfKkVGIK0HC6Fgg9PT4GVcD9VLza-mLEBKkmnbfSQrBmoUT4eFDZLg6d440W0aLBwDiIts3cMw6n60U.cfx


4.6 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

4,359
Customer
Favorites

01/13/2022 Dave Syverson Auto
Center
Albert Lea, MN
507-373-1438
davesyverson.com/

4.6 / 5.0

355 Verified Reviews

4,359
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/13/2022 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/21/2022 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leola, AR

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M05 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/05/2022 5,084 Everett Ford
Benton, AR
501-574-9915
everettfordar.com

4.7 / 5.0

241 Verified Reviews

538 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked

01/09/2023 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leola, AR

Registration issued or renewed

04/28/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/01/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

05/04/2023 Exclusive Auto Wholesale
Pelham, AL
205-406-5644
exclusiveautowholesale.
net

4.0 / 5.0

25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/12/2023 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/19/2023 6,350 Riverhill Automotive
Shippenville, PA
814-226-6900

5.0 / 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,902 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/19/2023 6,531 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shippenville, PA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/12/2023 9,636 #1 Cochran Ford Butler
County
Butler, PA
724-287-2766

4.7 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/22/2024 21,245 #1 Cochran Ford Butler
County
Butler, PA
724-287-2766

4.7 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Computer(s) checked
Cooling fan clutch replaced
Oil and filter changed

05/28/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-



Shippenville, PA

08/09/2024 24,051 #1 Cochran Ford Butler
County
Butler, PA
724-287-2766

4.7 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

08/09/2024 24,123 Riverhill Automotive
Shippenville, PA
814-226-6900

5.0 / 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/09/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shippenville, PA

Registration issued or renewed

10/02/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shippenville, PA

Registration issued or renewed

11/21/2024 24,985 Chris' Tire Service
Shippenville, PA
814-782-6263
christireserviceonline.co
m/

5.0 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/28/2024 25,500 NFI Empire Custom Built
Jeeps
North East, PA
814-746-4213
https://nfiempire.com/

4.3 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/02/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V957
Recall #24S78 POWERTRAIN
CONTROL MODULE SOFTWARE
UPDATE BIODIESEL DEPOSIT
ACCUMULATION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Learn more about this recall

03/17/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR AGED BIODIESEL DEPOSITS TO
ACCUMULATE IN THE HIGH PRESSURE FUEL PUMP. THIS MAY RESULT IN EXTENDED
CRANKING WITHOUT STARTING WHILE THE VEHICLE IS PARKED, OR LOSS OF MOTIVE
POWER WHILE DRIVING.

THIS MAY RESULT IN A LOSS OF MOTIVE POWER, WHICH INCREASES THE RISK OF A
CRASH.

Remedy: SOFTWARE IS NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING TO
PROVIDE SOFTWARE FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD
MOTOR COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT
WITH YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE.

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/17/25 3:05:52 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

